# **SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED**

Corporate Identification Number: L65921MH1997PLC194571
Registered Office: 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071
Tel No.: +91-22-25292152/54/55 Fax No: +91-22-25297423
Website: www.summitsecurities.net Email: summitsec@gmail.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: SUMMITSEC

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Security Code: 533306
Security ID: SUMMITSEC

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper publication.</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper clipping regarding intimation of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on October 31, 2018, published on Saturday October 20, 2018 in The Free Press Journal (English Newspaper) and Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Summit Securities Limited

Jiya Gangwani Company Secretary Encl: As above

CIN No.:- 172900MH2080Pf C123841 Read, Office: Aptech House, A-65, M.I.D.C. Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Contact No .: 022-28272300 Fax No : 022-28272399

Email: info@aptech.ac.in Website: www.aptech-worldwide.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Aptech Limited will be held on 25th October, 2018 to approve Limited Reviewed Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018.

For Aptech Limited

Ketan H. Shah Company Secretary October 19, 2018

# SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L65921MH1997PLC194571 Registered Office: 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071 Tel No : +91-22-25292152/54 Fax No: +91-22-25297423 Website: www.summitsecurities.net Email: summitsec@gmail.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Wednesday, October 31, 2018, inter alia. to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

This information is also available on the company's website viz., www.summitsecurities.net and the website of the stock exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Summit Securities Limited

Place: Mumbai Date October 18, 2018

Jiva Ganowani Com pay Secretary

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that INDIANA REALTY through partner MR. YOGEN JOSHI have fited the Civil Suit in all that piece and parcel of Land bearing Survey No. 10. Hissa No.9. CTS No.119(Part), CTS No.119/1 admeasuring about 506 sq.mtrs equivalent to 5 Gunlhas, lying being and situate at Village Mandpeshwar. Taluka Borivali, & District Mumbai Suburban and more particularly described in the Schedule herein under written (hereinafter referred to as "the said Land") before

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT DINDOSHI **BORIVALI DIVISION** Civil Suit No 2672 of 2018 INDIANA REALTY through partner MR. YOGEN JOSHI

..... Plaintiff

MR. CONDRED DAVID PATIL & MR. LLOYD RICHARD PATEL

.... Defendants Vide Order Dated 4th October, 2018 the Hon'ble Court directed Defendants

1)Notice of Motion No. 3145/2018 is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b). 2)The defendants are hereby restrained from creating third party rights over the suit property i.e. subject matter of MOU dated 9.11.2015, the piece of land admeasuring 351 sq. mtrs being the shares of defendants in Survey no. 10, Hissa No. 9, CTS No. 119 9part) situated at Village Mandpeshwar, Tal. Borivali, Mumbai, during the pendency of this suit. 3)Cost in cause

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE

es Limited

C012066 iman Bhavan. 400 021 ax: 91 22 2202 9364 : www.savita.com

ad with Regulation nents) Regulations ta Oil Technologies r 2018 at 11.30 a.m. take on record the or the quarter ended on the Company's and on the Stock seindia.com.

chnologies Limited U. C. Rege ecutive VP - Legal

Mumbai - 400028.

harashtra under

Enforcement of

ed under Section

Security Interest

udy Circle Career

Patil (Director &

intor) to repay the

O plus unapplied

Rs.57.42.635/-

(Term Loan) and

towards Facility

tual rate (s) and

Notice dated

mahabank.co.in

une -5

No. J/AO/22/2017 & CA/91/2017/6342/2018 Dated: 04/10/2018

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT **GOA. PANAJI GOA**

Appeal from Order no. 22/2017 Civil Application no. 91/2017

Natividade D'souza through Att. Holder Marialina D'souza & anrs. ..... Applicants

Versus

Prakash Shekhar Govekar & 4 Ors.

.....Respondents

R-4a (9) Mrs. Elizabeth Pinto R-4a (10) Mr. Benny Pinto

Both resident at Helen Cottage, Amboll, Andheri (West), Mumbai.

WHEREAS the above named applicants have filed to this Hon'ble Court the above Appeal from Order 22/2017 for against the Order dated 25/11/2016, passed by Ad-hoc Addt. Senior Civil Judge 'B' Court at Mapusa in Special Civil Suit no. 2/2016/B, (Copy may be collected from this Hon'ble Court during office hours on any working day),

AND WHEREAS the Appeal from Order 22/2017 came up before this Hon'ble Court (Coram: Prithviraj K. Chavan, J.) on 22-1-2018 ad upon hearing Adv. Joseph Vaz for the Appellants, Adv. A. Shirodkar for Respondent nos. 2, Adv. R. Menezes for Respondent no. 3 & 4, Adv. Gauri Poi for Respondent no. 5. this Hon'ble Court has passed the following order:

The learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3 and 4 submits that the respondent no. 4 has expired. The learned counsel for the appellants undertakes to take steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 4 on record.

2. Stand over to 12/2/2018.

AND WHEREAS notices of respondent nos. R-4a (9) & R-4a (10) returned back with postal remark "Unclaimed" return to sender

AND WHEREAS the Ld. Advocate for the Appellant has filed Stemp Number (Appln.) no. 2919/2018 for substitute service by way of publication in respect of Respondent nos. R-4a (9) & R-4a (10).

AND WHEREAS the above Stemp Number (Appln.) no. 2919/2018 in Appeal from Order 22/2017, came up before this Hon'ble Court (Coram: C.V. Bhadang, J.) on 10th September 2018, and upon hearing Adv. Joseph Vaz for the Applicant, this Hon'ble Court has passed the following order: P.C .:-

This is an application for substituted service on respondents no. 4(a)9 and 4(a) 10 by publication. The application is supported by affidavit. The respondents have their last known address as mentioned in the cause title Andheri, (West) Mumbai.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clause (i).

3. The returnable date in the notice shall be shown as 19/11/2018



REGISTERED OFFICE: 5TH FLOOR 158 DANI CORPORATE PARK.

C.S.T ROAD, KALINA, SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI -400098

WHEREAS RELIAGRE FINVEST LIMITED (RFL) UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SAID ACT) AND IN EXERCISE OF POWERS CONFERRED UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SAID ACT READ WITH RULE 3 OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 (SAID RULES) ISSUED DEMAND NOTICE DATED 19.08.2016 TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTORS DETAILS OF WHICH ARE MENTIONED INTHE TABLE BELOW.

WHEREAS RFL HAS VIDE AN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT DATED 31th MARCH 2018 HAS ASSIGNED THE DEBTS DUE AND PAYABLE BY THE BORROWERS IN FAVOUR OF PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED (ACTING AS TRUSTEE OF PHOENIX TRUST FY18-1 SCHEME G) (PHOENIX) ALONG WITH ALL THE RIGHTS, TITLE, INTERESTS, BENEFITS IN THE FACILITIES GRANTED BY RFL WITH OTHER INCIDENTAL RIGHT THERETO INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE SAID FACILITIES ALONG WITH THE UNDERLYING SECURITIES. THEREFORE, IN VIEW OF THE SAID ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, PHOENIX NOW STANDS SUBROGATED IN THE PLACE OF RFL AND PHOENIX SHALL BE ENTITLED TO INSTITUTE/CONTINUE ALL AND ANY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST THE BORROWERS AND TO ENFORCE THE RIGHTS AND BENEFITS UNDER THE FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS EXECUTED FOR AVAILING THE FINANCIAL FACILITIES BY THEM. AS THE BORROWERS HAVING FAILED TO REPAY THE AMOUNT, THE AUTHORISED OFFICER OF PHOENIX HAS TAKEN PHYSICAL POSSESSION OF THE UNDERLYING SECURED ASSETS (DESCRIBED HEREIN BELOW) ON 15.10.2018.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF

DETAILS OF THE

1. DATE OF POSSESSION 2. DEMAND NOTICE DATE

Unaudited (Provisional) Financial Results of the Company of the quarter and

रेग्युलेशन ४७ अन्वये याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा दिनांक २० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी आणि अर्घ वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिक्षित विसीत निष्कर्षांना (रक्तित आणि अलिप्त) इतर बाबींसह विचारात आणि मंजूर करण्यासाठी १० नोव्हेंबर, २०१८ रोजी घेण्यात येणार आहे.

सदर सूचना ही कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ : www.wockhardt.com यावर आणि स्टॉक एक्स्वेजेसचे संकेतस्थळ : www.nseindia.com आणि www.bseindia.com यावर उपलब्ध असणार आहे.

वोकहार्ट लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-नरेंद्र सिंग

ठिकाण : मृंबई

कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक : १७ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८

समिट सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेड कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिफिकेशन क्रमांक : L65921MH1997PLC194571 नोंदणीकृत कार्यात्य: २१३, बेझोला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बी विंग, ७१, सायन ट्रॉम्बे रोड, चेंबूर, मुंबई - ४०० ०७१.

दूर. क्र. +९१-२२-२५२९२१५२/५४, फॅक्स क्र. +९१-२२-२५२९७४२३ वेबसाईट : www.summitsecurities.net ई-मेल : summitsec@gmail.com

स्चना

सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन २९ व ४७ अंतर्गत याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवर इतर बार्बीसह विचारविनिमय करणे व त्यांना मान्यता देण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा बुधवार, दि. ३१ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ रोजी आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे.

सदर सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.summitsecurities.net वर तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेस वेंबसाईट www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वरही अपलोड करण्यात आलेली आहे.

समिट सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेडं यांच्याकरिता

सही/-

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक: १८ ऑक्टोबर, २०१८ जिया गंगवानी कंपनी सचिव

निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारानी येथे खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीचा कहना त्यांच व्यवस्थितिकारानी येथे खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मिळकतीचा कहना त्यांच व्यवस्थितिकारण्यात येते आहे. कसूर केत्यास, अशा व्यक्ती वा व्यक्तिचे कोणताही दावा वा दावे असल्यास सोडून दिले आहेत आणि/वा त्यागित केले आहेत असे समजण्यात येईल

वरील संदर्भिय पहिले परिशिष्ट

र्नोदणीकरण उप-जिल्हा, वांद्रे, मुंबई उपनगर जिल्ह्यातील आर. बी. मेहता मार्ग, घाटकोपर, मुंबई-४०० ०७७ येथे स्थित आणि वसलेल्या, ६५० ची. मीटर्सशी समतुल्य मोजमापित सुमारे ७७८ चौ. यार्डस्, शासकीय अधिसूचना एल.एस.जी. आणि पी.एच. विमाग क्र. टीपीबी/३७५८-एच दि. १५ सप्टेंबर, १९५८ अन्वयें मंजूर केलेली ज़हर नियोजन योजना घाटकोपर क्र. १११ चा अंतिम प्लॉट क्र. ७७ घारक जमिनीचे ते सर्व माग आणि विमाग यासह एकत्रित ''प्रमा'' म्हणून ज्ञात त्यावरील उभी असलेली बिल्डिंग आणि सीमाबध्द खालीलप्रमाणे

उत्तर वा त्या दिशोकडे: प्लॉट क्र. ७८ ने. दक्षिण वा त्या दिशेकडे: प्लॉट क्र. ७६ ने. पूर्व वा त्या दिशोकडे: ६० फूट रस्त्याने. पश्चिय वा त्या दिशेकडे: प्लॉट क्र. ८६ ने.

वरील संदर्भिय दुसरे परिशिष्ट			
अनु. क्र.	फ्लॅंट मालकाचे राव	पजला आणि फ्लॅट क्र.	शिवा (ची. फूट)
٤.	कॅनरा बैंक	तळ मजला – १	१७०५
₹.	र्कनरा बैंक	तळ यजता - २	
₹.	केंनरा बँक	तळ मजला - ३ं	
У.	आव. आव. पवार	तळ मजला - ४	₹86
4.	परेश दोशी	पहिला - ५	408
Ę.	प्रमिला डी. जानी	पहिला - ६	€0€
<b>u</b> .	कनक एवं, दोशी	पहिता- ७	६३७
6.	रमिला यू. छेडा	पहिला - ८	800
9-	<b>धृ</b> व वर्मा	दुसरा - ९	408 -
१०.	शायती पी. गोएल	दुसरा - १०	६०६
११.	वासुदेव सेवानी	दुसरा - ११	६३७
१२.	भारती एम. शाह	दुसरा - १२	800

सदर दिनांक २० ऑक्टोबर, २०१८

कांगा अँड कंपनी (किशोर वुस्सोनजी) अँडव्होकेटस् अँड सातिसिटसं वा

00

Peh e H

R IN पंत्र मा